© 2023.01 Lindab Ventilation. All forms of reproduction without written permission are forbidden. is the registered trademark of Lindab AB.
Lindab's products, systems, product and product group designations are protected by intellectual property rights (IPR).
l indab  |   for a better cl imate
LindabMBV
VAV plenum box
2
DocumentationType
MPMP

l indab  |   for a better cl imate
VAV plenum box MBV
Order code
Product MB V aaa bbb ccc dd ee ggf h
Type
MB
Damper
V
Duct connection Ød1
Ø 125-250
Diffuser dimension Ød2
Ø 200-315
Motor type *
MP = MP (Standard / Pascal)
MOD = Modbus / Bacnet
KNX = KNX
Regula *
0 = No
CN = Regula Connect Pascal
CT = Regula Control Pascal
Regula Combi *
0 = No
RC = Regula Combi (ONLY for Regula CT)
Lighting control *
0 = No
L = Regula Lux
Power supply *
0 = No
10 = Trafo 10VA
20 = Trafo 20VA
IP Cover *
S = Steel Cover IP20 (Included with Regula CN and CT)
P = Plast Cover box IP54 (ONLY for Regula CT)
* Only available with MP Motor type (Standard / Pascal).
Example: MBV-160-250-MP
Example: MBV-160-250-MP-CT-RC-L-20-P
Description
MBV is a plenum box with integrated volume flow regula-
tor used for VAV regulation of supply air diffusers LCP, LKP
and LCC. MBV is equipped with a unique linear cone damper
technology which makes it possible to regulate up to 200 Pa
with low sound level. Using MBV in the Pascal system, the
MBV is controlled by a Regula Combi room controller. No
factory settings or specific room labeling is needed.
• Accurate and reliable VAV regulation
• No factory settings needed
• Up to 200 Pa with low sound level
• Integrated volume flow regulator
• Used in combination with LCP/LKP/LCC
• Possible integrated Regula Combi on CT
Maintenance
The motorized damper-unit can be removed to enable
cleaning of internal parts of the plenum box and gives
access to the duct as well.
Materials and finish
Material:  Galvanised steel
Standard Colour: Galvanized steel
Please contact Lindab´s sales department for further
information.
Quickselection incl. diffuser LCP
Specification Air volume controller (MP)
Belimo VAV-Compact LHV-D3W-MP LIN.
We refer to Belimos documentation of LHV-D3-MP, which
can be found on www.belimo.com.
LHV-D3W-MP LIN is a Lindab version of LHV-D3-MP with
special rack and size dependent damper characteristics.
Motortype
Rack stroke mechanically limited according to size
*) For the MOD/BAC & KNX variants see documentation for ro-
tation version (LMV) of Belimo VAV-Compact-D3, as the MOD/
KNX related information/signals is the same for the linear version
(LHV).
Airflow limits

and trafo.
CN card solution with steel cover
Order example: MBV-160-250-MOD.
Order example: MBV-160-250-CT-RC. Order example: MBV-160-250-CT-RC-10.
Order example: MBV-160-250-CT-RC-L-10-P.
Order example: MBV-160-250-CN.
Most of us spend the majority of our time indoors. In-
door climate is crucial to how we feel, how productive
we are and if we stay healthy.